
  

 

   

 

   

 
   

     
   

 
    

      
 
 

      
     

 

    

    
 
 

    
 

 

    

    
 
 

    
 

 

    

    
 
 

   
   

 

    

    
 
 

     
    

 
    
    

 
 

 
   

  
 

    

    
 
 
 
 

I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS 

JULY 13, 2021 

1. Agreement with SyTech Solutions; to provide document management services; for 2021/2022; for $30,000.00 
and $50,000.00 for a total of $80,000.00; Restricted General Fund Resources – Special Education; Restricted 
General Fund Resources - MAA Billing. (P. Warren) 

Current Amount Amendments New Total 

$80,000.00 $0 $80,000.00 

2. Agreement with John Yarbrough; to provide psychiatric mental health services for 2021/2022; for up to 
$60,000.00; Restricted General Fund – Mental Health Related Services. (P. Warren) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$60,000.00 $0 $60,000.00 

3. Agreement with Windwalker Security Patrol; to provide security service for Lodi Unified School District; for 
2021/2022; up to $150,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund. (L. Khan) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 

$150,000.00 $0 $150,000.00 

4. Agreement with Jerry Adams Management Consulting LLC; to provide security consulting services to Lodi 
Unified School District; for 2021/2022; for $36,750.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources. (L. Kahn) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$36,750.00 $0 $36,750.00 

5. Agreement with Brink’s Incorporated; to provide monthly service for Brinks CompuSafe for Lodi Unified Schools 
District; for 2021/2022; for $30,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources. (L. Kahn) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$30,000.00 $0 $30,000.00 

6. Agreement with Environmental Science Services; to provide interior air quality services for Lodi Unified School 
District; for 2021/2022; for up to $20,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund resources. (L. Kahn) 

Current Amount Amendments New Total 

$20,000.00 $0 $20,000.00 

7. Agreement with Point Quest Education Inc.; to provide additional site funded therapeutic and consultation 
services at (24) Title I schools sites and (14) Non-Title I school sites for 2021/2022; for $937,612.00; Restricted 
General Fund – Title I: Basic Low Income. (R. Sahli) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$937,612.00 $0 $937,612.00 



   

   

 
 

   
   

   
 

 

     

    
 
 

   
  

 
 

    

    
 
 

    
 

  
    

 
    

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                          

                                     

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

___________________________________ _____________________________________ 

Page 2 of 2 

8. Agreement with Point Quest Education Inc.; to provide additional site funded therapeutic and consultation 
services at sites as follows: Ansel Adams, Borchardt, Heritage, Lawrence, Live Oak, Oakwood, Parklane, 
Sutherland, Wagner Holt, Washington, Westwood and Woodbridge Elementary Schools for 2021/2022; for 
$99,864.00; Restricted General Fund – Title I: Basic Low Income; Restricted General Fund – Comprehensive 
Support and Improvement. (R. Sahli) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$99,864.00 $0 $99,864.00 

9. Agreement with Novack Education Consulting; to provide MTSS needs assessments and implementation 
guides along with leadership training and coaching for 2021/2022; for $50,750.00; Restricted General Fund – 
Title I: Basic Low Income. (R. Sahli) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 

$50,750.00 $0 $50,750.00 

10. Agreement with Curriculum Associates LLC; to provide i-Ready licensing and professional development 
services for the district office and (9) sites as follows: Washington, Nichols, Oakwood, Parklane, Sutherland, 
Westwood and Woodbridge Elementary Schools, Delta Sierra Middle School and McNair High School; for 
2021/2022; for $83,742.00; Restricted General Fund – Title I: Basic Low Income. (R. Sahli) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 

$83,742.00 $0 $83,742.00 

Clerk of the Board of Education President of the Board of Education 


